Edvisors® Student Loan Forgiveness Survey Results

Survey Dates: July 1, 2021 - July 28, 2021

Overall Survey Results

Responses 1143 Racial/Ethnic Group Responses 1117 Age Responses 1107
Female 74.54% African American 239 21.40% 13-17 654 59.08%
Male 23.71% Asian 159 14.23% 18-22 313 28.27%
Other 1.75% Caucasian/White 466 41.72% 23-27 41 3.70%
Latin/Hispanic 165 14.77% 28-32 33 2.98%
Native American 9 0.81% 33+ 66 5.96%
Other 79 7.07% Blank 36 N/A
Blank 26 N/A
Survey Question Results: Summary
Do you support student loan forgiveness? 1091 Total Responses
Yes|647 59.30%
Partially|220 20.16%
Undecided|158 14.48%
No|66 6.05%
Do you think all student loan borrowers
should qualify for student loan forgiveness? 1050 Total Responses

Yes, anyone with private or federal student
.. |740 70.48%
loan debt should qualify
No, just those who are considered low income
. ) 125 11.90%
in their state
No, just those who qualify for an existing
student loan forgiveness program, i.e., teacher
. . . 65 6.19%
loan forgiveness or public service loan
forgiveness
No, just federal student loan borrowers should
. |63 6.00%
qualify
No one should qualify for student loan
. 46 4.38%
forgiveness
No, just private student loan borrowers shou.ld 1 1.05%
qualify
Do you think that President Biden should
forgive student loans? 1046 Total Responses
Yes 737 70.46%
Undecided 209 19.98%
No 100 9.56%
How much in student loan forgiveness do you
believe is fair? 1040 Total Responses
$0.00|67 6.44%
$10,000.00{211 20.29%
$25,000.00{267 25.67%
$50,000.00{161 15.48%
All outstanding student loan debt|334 32.12%
Do you think student loan forgiveness will
solve the student loan debt crisis? 1038 Total Responses
Yes|537 51.73%
Undecided|290 27.94%
No|211 20.33%
Do you think charging interest and fees on
federal student loans is fair? 1032 Total Responses
Yes|[159 15.41%
No|724 70.16%
Undecided|149 14.44%
Do you think colleges/universities should be
held partially responsible for the student debt
crisis? 1027 Total Responses
Yes|796 77.51%
No|76 7.40%
Undecided|155 15.09%




